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Amoxicillin/Clavulanic Acid
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Chloramphenicol
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Ciprofloxacin
80

.7
7%

19
.2

3%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

50
.0

0%

45
.8

3%

4.
17

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

55
.0

0%

45
.0

0%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0.
00

%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

<=0.015 0.03 0.06 0.12 0.25 0.5 1 2 >2
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f S
ou

rc
e 

Is
ol

at
es

S. enteritidis  n=26
S. heidelberg  n=24
S. typhimurium  n=20

Breakpoint = 4



211

NARMS - EB  1997
Veterinary Isolates

Fig. 24.  Minimum Inhibitory Concentrations by Antimicrobial Agent
Major Serotypes from Chicken  (Diagnostic)
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Ticarcillin
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